## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Masateru KAWAMURA	03/27/2009	
Yasutomo IMAI	03/30/2009	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12415228

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: hstone@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

NAME OF SUBMITTED:	Cary D. Fodorochko
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006838.00045

3..., 3...

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022477 FRAME: 0535

500822593

\$40.00 \$40.00

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Masateru KAWAMURA		(5)				
(1-8) Insert	(2)	Yasutomo IMAI		(6)					
Name(s) of inventor(s)		(3)						•	
			In consideration of the each of the undersigned over to	sum of one dollar	(\$1.00) and o	ther good and v	valuable co	nsiderations naid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO I	Kabushiki Kais	НА				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-kon 467-8561, Japan						
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	METHOD FOR PRODU	METHOD FOR PRODUCING POSITIVE CHARGING TONER					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.					AND	
	- ippinousion remine	•	for which the undersigned	has (have) execute		n for patent in th			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	_			, mar.			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial No	•	*				
any application Assigned claims or reexamin States refull right the rewith, identifical recordation	ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned cation or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned ation a grant of a validation are undersigned sulting from said appopulation which may be not of this document.	agree or diversition of the control	n, and any patent(s) issuit gnees may deem necessa (s) to execute all papers nision thereof, or any patentiatining evidence and going (s) to execute all papers and Convention for Protectics (s) to perform all affirmatics States patent to the Assy authorize(s) and requestin(s) to the said Assigned, and that they grant(s) the firm of Eary or desirable in order to the by the undersigned of	y. coessary in conner or relasue applicat forward with such and documents and on of Industrial Prop ive acts which may ignee. s) the Commission as Assignee of the the has (they have) comply with the	ction with any in on based there interference. perform any a verty or similar a be necessary or of Patents to entire interest, a not executed, a LTD the pow- rules of the Uni-	nterference which on, for the inver- ct which may be agreements. It obtain, mai alssue any and and hereby covered will not execute to insert on the states Pat	th may be contion, and to be necessary ntain or contain that all Letters Penants that ute, any agr this assignent and Tra	declared concerning o cooperate with the y in connection with infirm by reissue or ratents of the United he has (they have) resments in conflict	
•					_		•		
Date	mar. 27,	200	Name o	of Inventor Ma	isaloru 9 saieru KAWAM	Kawassurer TÜRA	- 14.1	(SEAL)	
Däte	mar = 7	30	2009 Name o	of Inventor Ma	rutomo ma	dnai		(\$EAL)	
Dato			Name o	of Inventor	•	4	in the second	(SEAL)	
Date			Name o	f Inventor	La manufactura :		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)	
Date			Name c	f Inventor		·		(SEAL)	
Date			Name o	f Inventor				(SEAL)	
Date			Name c	f Inventor	·			(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 022477 FRAME: 0536

**RECORDED: 03/31/2009**